

#### E:KRBL/BIBHU/STK\_EX\_1819/05 May 8, 2018

The General Manager

**Department of Corporate Services** 

**BSE Limited** 

Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

**Dalal Street** 

Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 530813

National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block-G

Bandra-Kurla Complex

Bandra (E)

Mumbai-400051

Symbol: KRBL

Series: Eq.

Dear Sir/Madam.

Sub: Schedule of Investor Conference Call for KRBL Limited on Financial Results for Fourth Quarter (Q4) and Financial Year ended March 31, 2018.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Company is organizing a Conference call on Friday, May 11, 2018 at 11.30 A.M. on post declaration of Financial Results of KRBL Limited for the Fourth Quarter (Q4) and Financial Year ended March 31, 2018. The details of Conference Call are attached herewith.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KRBL Limited

Raman Sapra Company Secretary

M. No. F9233

267, Street No. 18

Pratap Nagar, Delhi-110007

Encl: Details of Conference Call



#### E:KRBL/BIBHU/STK\_EX\_1819/05 May 8, 2018

The General Manager
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block-G Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai-400051

Scrip Code: 530813

Symbol: KRBL

Series: Eq.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Schedule of Investor Conference Call for KRBL Limited on Financial Results for Fourth Quarter (Q4) and Financial Year ended March 31, 2018.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Company is organizing a Conference call on Friday, May 11, 2018 at 11.30 A.M. on post declaration of Financial Results of KRBL Limited for the Fourth Quarter (Q4) and Financial Year ended March 31, 2018. The details of Conference Call are attached herewith.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KRBL Limited

Raman Sapra Company Secretary

M. No. F9233 267, Street No. 18

Pratap Nagar, Delhi-110007

Encl: Details of Conference Call

# emkay cennect

### EMKAY GLOBAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.

is pleased to invite you for a conference call to discuss the Q4FY18 results with

Mr. Anil Mittal, CMD

Mr. Anoop Gupta, Joint Managing Director

Mr. Rakesh Mehrotra, CFO

## KRBL LIMITED

On Friday, May 11, 2018 at 11.30 AM (IST)

Click here for your DiamondPass™

Dial-in Numbers:

Universal Access: +91 22 6280 1325 / +91 22 7115 8226

Local Access: +91-7045671221

Available all over India

International Toll Free:

Hong Kong: 800964448 / Singapore: 8001012045 / UK: 08081011573 / USA: 18667462133

#### International Toll:

Hong Kong: 85230186877 / Singapore: 6531575746

UK - London: 442034785524 / USA - Los Angeles: 13233868721



For further information please contact:

Amar Mourya amar.mourya@emkayglobal.com Tel: +91 22 66242425

**⊠**DBS

Your success is our success